

**FIRST ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT FOR SERVICES
BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR**

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM is to that Contract for Services entered into on June 23, 2022 by and between the County of Siskiyou (“County”) and Government Jobs.com. Corporation (“Contractor”) and is entered into on the date when it has been both approved by the Board and signed by all other parties to it.

WHEREAS, the Contract expires on June 30, 2023 and services continued to be required after that date; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the term of the Contract;

WHEREAS, the cost of services to be provided under the Contract is expected to exceed the amount provided in the Contract; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the amount of compensation payable under the Contract.

NOW THEREFORE, THE PARTIES MUTUALLY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

Paragraph 2.b of the Contract for Services shall be amended to extend the term of the Contract through June 30, 2025.

Paragraph 5.a. of the Contract, Compensation, shall be amended to add an additional one hundred eight thousand four hundred three and 83/100 dollars (\$108,403.83), to increase the compensation payable under the Contract to an amount not to exceed one hundred forty-five thousand four hundred sixty-nine and 20/100 dollars (\$145,469.20).

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

Signatures to Follow

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this First Addendum on the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that they have the authority to execute this agreement and to bind the Party on whose behalf their execution is made.

COUNTY OF SISKIYOU

Date: _____

 ED VALENZUELA, CHAIR
 Board of Supervisors
 County of Siskiyou
 State of California

ATTEST:
 LAURA BYNUM
 Clerk, Board of Supervisors

By: _____
 Deputy

CONTRACTOR:
Government Jobs.com., Corporation

Date: _____

 Mike Burns, Accounting Director

Date: _____

 Ana Alfaro, Revenue Accounting Manager

License No.: _____
 (Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of contractors)

Note to Contractor: For corporations, the contract must be signed by two officers. The first signature must be that of the chairman of the board, president or vice-president; the second signature must be that of the secretary, assistant secretary, chief financial officer or assistant treasurer. (Civ. Code, Sec. 1189 & 1190 and Corps. Code, Sec. 313.)

TAXPAYER I.D. _____

ACCOUNTING:

Fund	Organization	Account	Amount
FY 2021/2022			
1001	101030	723000	\$ 400.50
FY 2022/2023			
1001	101030	723000	\$29,095.56
2164	207030	728000	\$ 7,569.31
FY 2023/2024			
1001	101030	723000	\$39,519.83
2164	207030	723000	\$12,975.97
FY 2024/2025			
1001	101030	723000	\$42,088.62
2164	207030	723000	\$13,819.41

Encumbrance number (if applicable): E2300170

If not to exceed, include amount not to exceed: \$145,469.20



NEOGOV ORDER FORM

NEOGOV: GovernmentJobs.com, INC. (dba "NEOGOV") 2120 Park Place, Suite 100 El Segundo, CA 90245 billing@neogov.com		Customer Name & Address: Siskiyou, County of (CA) P.O Box 750 Yreka, CA 96067	
Quote Creation Date:	04/21/2023	Contact Name:	Chris Forrester
Quote Expiration Date:	30 days from Quote Creation	Contact Email:	cforrester@co.siskiyou.ca.us
Payment Terms	Annual. Net 30 from NEOGOV invoice.	FTE:	
Subscription Start Date: 07/01/2023			
Subscription Term (months): 24			

Fee Summary		
Service Description	Term	Term Fees
Insight Enterprise Subscription (IN)	07/01/2023 - 06/30/2024	\$14,418.17
GovernmentJobs.com Subscription (GJC)	07/01/2023 - 06/30/2024	\$2,857.00
Perform Subscription (PE)	07/01/2023 - 06/30/2024	\$22,244.66
Onboard Subscription (ON)	07/01/2023 - 06/30/2024	\$12,975.97
2023 Total:		\$52,495.80
Insight Enterprise Subscription (IN)	07/01/2024 - 06/30/2025	\$15,355.35
GovernmentJobs.com Subscription (GJC)	07/01/2024 - 06/30/2025	\$3,042.71
Perform Subscription (PE)	07/01/2024 - 06/30/2025	\$23,690.56
Onboard Subscription (ON)	07/01/2024 - 06/30/2025	\$13,819.41
2024 Total:		\$55,908.03
Total:		\$108,403.83

A. Terms and Conditions

1. Agreement. This Ordering Document and the Services purchased herein are expressly conditioned upon the acceptance by Customer of the terms of the NEOGOV Services Agreement either affixed hereto or the version most recently published prior to execution of this Ordering Form available at <https://www.neogov.com/service-specifications>. Unless otherwise stated, all capitalized terms used but not defined in this Order Form shall have the meanings given to them in the NEOGOV Services Agreement.
2. Effectiveness & Modification. The Effective Date shall be the Subscription Start Date. This Order Form may not be modified or amended except through a written instrument signed by the parties.
3. Summary of Fees. Listed above is a summary of Fees under this Order. Once placed, your order shall be non-cancelable and the sums paid nonrefundable, except as provided in the Agreement.
4. Order of Precedence. This Ordering Document shall take precedence in the event of direct conflict with the Services Agreement, applicable Schedules, and Service Specifications.

B. Special Conditions (if any).

NEOGOV™

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Order has been executed by such party's duly authorized signatory as of the date set forth below, and such duly authorized signatory consents to the Agreement.

Customer	Governmentjobs.com, Inc. (DBA "NEOGOV")
Entity Name: Signature: _____ Print Name: Date:	